RADIO EXPOSURE TEST REPORT Report No. : FA282318
TEL : 886-3-656-9065 Page Number : 2 of 11
FAX : 886-3-656-9085 Issued Date : Oct. 31, 2022
Report Template No.: CB-A1_1 Ver1.1 Report Version : 01
Table of Contents
History of this test report ................................................................................................................................. 3
Summary of Test Result................................................................................................................................... 4
1 General Description ............................................................................................................................. 5

5GHz
WLAN
2.4GHz
/BT
WLAN
5GHz
WLAN
2.4GHz
/BT
WLAN
5GHz WLAN
2.4GHz
/BT
WLAN
5GHz
1 1/2 - Airgain N2420DG3-T2L-PK1-G30U Dipole I-PEX 3.1 2.8 0.11 0.15 3 2.65 30
2 - - Airgain N2420DG3-T2L-PK1-G100U Dipole I-PEX 3.1 2.8 0.35 0.49 2.75 2.31 100
3 - - Airgain N2420DG3-T2L-PK1-G600U Dipole I-PEX 3.1 2.8 2.10 2.94 1 -0.14 600
4 - - Airgain N2420DG3-T2L-PK1-G400U Dipole I-PEX 3.1 2.8 1.40 1.96 1.7 0.84 400
5 - - Airgain N2420DG3-T2L-PK1-G300U Dipole I-PEX 3.1 2.8 1.05 1.47 2.05 1.33 300
6 - 1/2 Airgain N2425D-T2L-PK1-G30U PIFA I-PEX 1.9 3.5 0.11 0.15 1.8 3.35 30
7 -  Airgain N2425D-T2R-PK1-G150U PIFA I-PEX 1.9 3.5 0.53 0.74 1.38 2.77 150
8 - - Airgain N2425D-T2R-PK1-G30U PIFA I-PEX 1.9 3.5 0.11 0.15 1.80 3.35 30
9 - - Airgain N2425D-T2R-PK1-G500U PIFA I-PEX 1.9 3.5 1.75 2.45 0.15 1.05 500
10 - - LITE
120300058800J
(503021-0123-0BC)
Dual Band Fixed Rod

with 500mm cable 1.74 1.68 500
17 - - LITE
120300055601J
(501301-0019-1BC)
+510411-5310-23C
(200mm Gray Cable)
Dipole I-PEX Dipole antenna
with 200mm cable 2.64 2.86 200
18 - - LITE
503021-0113-0BC
 (AIOS4 only)
Dual Band Fixed Rod
Antenna
Dipole I-PEX Fixed Dipole antenna
with 300mm cable 2.35 2.44 300
19 - - Airgain N2420DG3-T2L-PK1-G200U Dipole I-PEX 3.1 2.8 0.62 0.98 2.48 1.82 200
20 - - Airgain N2420DG3-T2L-PK1-G520U Dipole I-PEX 3.1 2.8 1.61 2.55 1.49 0.25 520
RADIO EXPOSURE TEST REPORT Report No. : FA282318
TEL : 886-3-656-9065 Page Number : 7 of 11
FAX : 886-3-656-9085 Issued Date : Oct. 31, 2022
Report Template No.: CB-A1_1 Ver1.1 Report Version : 01